
 
 

UPDATED April 4, 2020 

PAT Office Located at the NHCN Chief & Council Chambers (204) 359 6786 

PANDEMIC ADVISORY TEAM (PAT) 

Loretta Bayer 
PAT Internal 

Coordinator 
(204) 301-0522 

lorettabayer@nhcn.ca 

 

Freda Albert 
PAT External 

Coordinator  
(204) 301-0144 

falbert@nhcn.ca 

 

Janice Muswagon 

 
Procurement Officer (204) 359-5777 

spcl@nhcn.ca 

 

Suzan Albert 
Communications 

Officer 
(431) 241-0729 

              salbert@nhcn.ca 

 

Maureen Muskego 
Administrative 

Assistant 
 

mmuskego@nhcn.ca 

 

Margaret Maxwell  
Administrative 

Assistant  
(204) 301 0212 

margaret_miswagon@hotmail.com 

 

    

Florence Duncan PAT MEMBER (204) 301-2015 
fduncan@nhcn.ca 

 

Flora Simpson PAT MEMBER (204) 301-1561 
flora4sims@gmail.com 

 

Olive Dixon PAT MEMBER (431) 241-0270 
obdixon@outlook.com 

 

Dr. Courtney Leary PAT MEMBER (204) 301-0222 
courtneycampleary@hotmail.com 

 

Delia Monias PAT MEMBER  
deliamonias@nhcn.ca 

 

Kylie Campbell PAT MEMBER (204) 301-7012 
ems@nhcn.ca 

 

Myrna Gamblin 

 
PAT MEMBER (204) 301-9658 

myrnag@minisowin.org 

 

Rosina Muskego PAT MEMBER (204) 359-6606 
Pinaowwachi01@live.ca 

 

Pamela Tait-Reaume PAT MEMBER 

Work: (204) 359-

8205 

Work: (204) 359-

5412 

Pamela.tait-reaume@canada.ca 

Pamlea_tait@yahoo.ca  

 

FOR GENERAL INQUIRIES PLEASE CALL (204) 301 3004 

UPDATES WILL BE POSTED ON THE NORWAY HOUSE CREE FACEBOOK PAGE 

@NorwayHouseCreeNation 
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